

Amend SB 758 on third reading as follows:

(1) In the section of the bill amending Section 264.106, Family Code, in amended Paragraph (A), Subdivision (1), Subsection (a) of that section, following the semicolon, strike "and".

(2) In the section of the bill amending Section 264.106, Family Code, in amended Paragraph (B), Subdivision (1), Subsection (a) of that section, between "mandates" and the period, insert the following:

; and

(C) assisting the department in a suit affecting the parent-child relationship commenced by the department

(3) In the section of the bill amending Subsection (c), Section 45.054, Human Resources Code, strike the first sentence of Subsection (c) of that section as amended by Amendment No. 4 by Rose, and substitute "Not later than the second [~~first~~] anniversary of the date the department enters into the first contract for [~~substitute care and~~] case management services under a pilot program described by this chapter and Section 264.106, Family Code [~~section~~], the department shall contract with a qualified, independent third party to evaluate the pilot program [~~each phase of the privatization of substitute care and case management services~~]."